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1. Workshop Timetable 

Time Aula Seminari Torretta Aula Ardigò 

9.15-9.45 Registration  

9.45-10.00 Welcome address  

10.00-11.30 Panel A1 
Culture Consumption 
Beyond Boundaries 

Panel A2 
Prosumer 

Beyond Boundaries 
11.30-11.45 Break 

11.45-13.00 Panel B1 
Food Consumption 
Beyond Boundaries 

Panel B2 
Fashion & Sustainability 

Beyond Boundaries 
13.00-14.15 Lunch Break (Aula Dottorandi) 

14.15-15.30 Panel C1 
Media Consumption 
Beyond Boundaries 

Panel C2 
Female Consumption 
Beyond Boundaries 

15.30-15.45 Break 

15.45-17.00 Panel D1 
Consumption Practices 

 Beyond Boundaries 

Panel D2 
Platform Consumption 

Beyond Boundaries 
17.00-17.30 Break 

17.30-18.30 Keynote 
Emily Huddard Kennedy 

Eco-Types: Five Ways of Caring 
about the Environment 

 

18.30-18.45 Conclusions  

 

All times are given in Central European Time (CET). 

 



2. Workshop Agenda 
 

 

 

Welcome to Bologna: Opening of the midterm meeting 

Time: 9.45-10.00 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta 

 

Degli Esposti 

Università di Bologna (Italy), ESA RN05 Co-Coordinator 

 

Paola Parmiggiani 

Deputy Director, Sociology and Business Law Department, Università di Bologna, (Italy) 

 

 

 

PANEL A1 

Cultural Consumption Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 10.00-11.30 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta 

Chairperson: Roberta Paltrinieri, Università di Bologna 

Understanding consumers’ behavior in museums through Wi-Fi and LTE monitoring 

technologies. A multidisciplinary approach to audience engagement and development 
Panarese Paola, Azzarita Vittoria, Università di Roma Sapienza (Italy) 

The social role of theatre in society of consumption 

Corvo Paolo, Università di Scienze Gastronomiche di Pollenzo (Italy) 

Responsible tourism, from sustainable consumption to imaginary practice? 

Moralli Melissa, Davino Chiara, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

Omnivorous cultural consumption and the co-creation of cultural products 
Bonazzi Michele, Università degli Studi di Ferrara (Italy) 

The role of “corporeality" and of the “material culture” in the definition of otherness 

Desideri Agnese, Università degli Studi di Firenze (Italy) 

 

 



 

PANEL A2 

Prosumer Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 10.00-11.30 - Location: Aula Ardigò 

Chairperson: Piergiorgio Degli Esposti, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

The impact of prosumption on young people’s experiences:  Some evidence from the city of 
Athens,  

Theodoridis Kostantinos, Panteion University (Greece) 

From changing work styles to modifying lifestyles. (More) sustainable consumption of remote 
Polish workers in longitudinal qualitative research 

Binder Piotr, Institute of Philosophy and Sociology Polish Academy of Science (Poland) 

Investigating Citizen Involvement in the Energy Transition Debate: Identifying Obstacles and 
Incentives for Participation 

Kousa Ilona, University of Helsinki (Finland) 

Health prosumers: Understanding medicines in the grey market 

Liu Rui, Lund University (Sweden) 

 

 

PANEL B1 

Food Consumption Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 11.45-13.00 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta 

Chairperson: Parmiggiani Paola, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

Food consumption and sustainability. Consumers representations and territorial supply 

Genova Carlo, Università di Torino (Italy) 

"100% Italian": the contradictory axiology behind Italian consumers' concern about the origin 
of food  

Onorati Maria Giovanna, Università di Scienze Gastronomiche di Pollenzo (Italy); Siciliano Sarah, 

Università del Salento (Italy) 

Organic in transition: organic 3.0 and the consumeristic turn hypothesis 

Spillare Stefano, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

Political consumerism and Fairtrade: some critical theoretical points 
Montanari Federico., Università di Modena e Reggio Emilia (Italy); Panarari Massimiliano, 

Università Mercatorum (Italy) 

 



 

PANEL B2 

Fashion & Sustainability Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 11.45-13.00 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta 

Chairperson: Ariela Mortara, IULM (Italy) 

Working one's way down the fashion store. A visual sociology approach 
Hahn Kornelia, Paris London Universität Salzburg (Austria) 

Exploratory hypothesis on the interrelation between media consumption, awareness, and 

sustainable behaviors of the student population in Italy 
Cappi Valentina, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

From digital spaces to real-life spaces: how the H&M and Loewe brands build the imaginary of 

the Metaverse 
Grillo Michelle, Università eCampus (Italy) 

Young consumers’ (un)sustainable clothing behavior and the use of services in Finland 

Gurova Olga, Laurea University of Applied Sciences (Finland) 

 

PANEL C1 

Media Consumption Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 14.15-15.30 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta 

Chairperson: Bartoletti Roberta, Università di Urbino (Italy) 

Paths of transmedia consumption/non-consumption in the hybrid media system 

Leonzi Silvia, Ciofalo Gianni, Ugolini Lorenzo, Ciammella Fabio, Università di Roma Sapienza (Italy) 

Preadolescents and media consumption before and during the pandemic. An exploratory 

research in Veneto region in Italy 

Pattaro Chiara, Riva Claudio, Üzümcü Hamide Elif, Università degli Studi di Padova (Italy) 

Adolescents and data awareness. The influence of digital and social capital 

Cortoni Ida, Università di Roma Sapienza (Italy) 

 “Netflix&Chill”: an exploratory study on Generation Z and TV series consumption practices 
Castellano Simona, Tirino Mario, Università degli Studi di Salerno (Italy) 

 

 

  



PANEL C2 

Female Consumption Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 14.15-15.30 - Location: Aula Ardigò 

Chairperson: Roberti Geraldina, Università di Roma Sapienza (Italy) 

Consuming Crime Dramas. Fashion and Power in Woman Detectives 

Mascio Antonella, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

Women and technology: a profitable combination? 

Mortara Ariela, Università IULM (Italy); Fragapane Stefania, Università Mercatorum (Italy) 

Are the (eco)influencers activists, entrepreneurs, or a mix of the two? An exploratory study of 
digital social narratives on sustainability 

Setiffi Francesca, Baratin Anna, Università degli Studi di Padova (Italy) 

Tiktok girls. Alternative models of female representation on Tik Tok 
Tirocchi Simona, Università di Torino (Italy) 

 

PANEL D1 

Consumption Practices Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 15.45-17.00 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta 

Chairperson: Moralli Melissa, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

Media and identity in everyday ecological consumption. The communication of Solidarity 
Purchasing Groups (GAS),  

Binotto Marco, Cassella Milena, Università di Roma Sapienza (Italy) 

 Poetics of consumption. Identity construction processes and collecting practices  
Flauto Roberto, Università di Napoli Federico II (Italy) 

The Role of consumer narratives in social exclusion dynamics 

Gnasso Stefano, Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore (Italy) 

«When I have nothing else to do, I read»: a sociological research on reading practices 

Garritano Daniele, Università della Calabria (Italy) 

 

  



PANEL D2 

Platform Consumption Beyond Boundaries 

Time: 15.45-17.00 - Location: Aula Ardigò 

Chairperson: Stefano Spillare, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

Successful femininity: influencers and identity models on social media 

Roberti Geraldina, Università di Roma Sapienza (Italy) 

Platforming orgasm: Selling sex toys in the digital era 

Gius Chiara, Capelli Claudia, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

Political participation through ICT. The Italian case during Covid-19 
Giacomini Gabriele, Università degli Studi di Udine (Italy) 

The human-algorithimc entanglement in information production and consumption 

Tirabassi Laura, Università di Bologna (Italy) 

 

Keynote Speaker 

(Event shared by the multiple locations of the 2023 Mini Midterm Meetings) 

Time: 17.30-18.15 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta (and virtual room) 

 

Eco-Types: Five Ways of Caring about the Environment 

Emily Huddart Kennedy, Associate Professor and Associate Head,  

Sociology Department, University of British Columbia (Canada) 

The link to the virtual presentation is on the conference website  

 

Conclusions 

Time: 18.30-18.45 - Location: Aula Seminari Torretta 

 

  

  



3. Practical information 

Language of the workshop: Italian and English 

Location of the workshop: Palazzo Hercolani, Strada Maggiore 45, Bologna 

Recommended hotels: 

Hotel Internazionale: https://www.hotelinternazionalebologna.com/  

Art Hotel Orologio: https://www.art-hotel-orologio.com/  

Hotel Accademia: https://www.hotelaccademia.com/  

Getting to-from the train station 

By taxi: ca. 13 mins 

By bus: ca. 17 mins (C, 32, 27, 101, 918) 

Walking: ca. 28 mins 

To plan your trip by bus you can consult: https://www.tper.it/ 

Other useful websites: 

Tourist office: https://www.bolognawelcome.com/en 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.hotelinternazionalebologna.com/
https://www.art-hotel-orologio.com/
https://www.hotelaccademia.com/
https://www.tper.it/
https://www.bolognawelcome.com/en


 

4. Guest list (in alphabetical order, by first name) 

 

1.     Agnese Desideri, agnese.desideri@unifi.it, Università degli Studi di Firenze  
2.     Anna Baratin, anna.baratin@phd.unipd.it, Università degli Studi di Padova  

3.     Antonella Mascio, antonella.mascio@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  

4.     Ariela Mortara, ariela.mortara@iulm.it, Università IULM  

5.     Carlo Genova, carlo.genova@unito.it, Università di Torino  

6.     Chiara Davino, chiara.davino3@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  

7.     Chiara Gius, chiara.gius@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  
8.     Chiara Pattaro, chiara.pattaro@unipd.it, Università degli Studi di Padova 

9.     Claudio Riva, claudio.riva@unipd.it, Università degli Studi di Padova  

10.  Daniele Garritano, daniele.garritano@gmail.com, Università della Calabria  

11.  Fabio Ciammella, fabio.ciammella@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  

12.  Federico Montanari, federico.montanari@unimore.it, Università di Modena e Reggio Emilia  

13.  Francesca Setiffi, francesca.setiffi@unipd.it, Università degli Studi di Padova  
14.  Gabriele Giacomini, gabriele.giacomini@uniud.it, Università degli Studi di Udine  

15.  Geraldina Roberti, geraldina.roberti@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  

16.  Giovanni Ciofalo, giovanni.ciofalo@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  
17.  Hamide Elif Üzümcü, hamideelif.uzumcu@unipd.it, Università degli Studi di Padova  

18.  Ida Cortoni, ida.cortoni@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  

19.  Ilona Kousa, ilona.kousa@helsinki.fi, University of Helsinki  
20.  Konstantinos Theodoridis, k.theodoridis@panteion.gr, Panteion University  

21.  Kornelia Hahn, kornelia.hahn@plus.ac.at, Paris London Universität Salzburg  

22.  Laura Tirabassi, laura.tirabassi3@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  
23.  Lorenzo Ugolini, lorenzo.ugolini@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  

24.  Marco Binotto, marco.binotto@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  

25.  Maria Giovanna Onorati, m.onorati@unisg.it, Università di Scienze Gastronomiche di Pollenzo  
26.  Mario Tirino, mtirino@unisa.it, Università degli Studi di Salerno  

27.  Massimiliano Panarari, massimiliano.panarari@unimercatorum.it, Università Mercatorum  

28.  Melissa Moralli, melissa.moralli2@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  
29.  Michele Bonazzi, michele.bonazzi@unife.it, Università degli Studi di Ferrara  

30.  Michelle Grillo, grillomichelle@hotmail.com, Università eCampus  

31.  Milena Cassella, milena.cassella@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  
32.  Olga Gurova, olga.gurova@laurea.fi, Laurea  

33.  Paola Panarese, paola.panarese@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza  

47.  Paola Parmiggiani, paola.parmiggiani@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  
34.  Paolo Corvo, p.corvo@unisg.it, Università di Scienze Gastronomiche di Pollenzo  

50.  Piergiorgio Degli Esposti pg.degliesposti@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  

35.  Piotr Binder, pbinder@ifispan.edu.pl, Institute of Philosophy and Sociology Polish Academy of 
Science  

49.  Roberta Bartoletti, roberta.bartoletti@uniurb.it, Università degli Studi di Urbino Carlo Bo  

48.  Roberta Paltrinieri, roberta.paltrinieri@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  
36.  Roberto Flauto, robeflauto@virgilio.it, Università di Napoli Federico II  
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37.  Rui Liu, rui.liu@ses.lu.se, Lund University  

38.  Sarah Siciliano, sarah.siciliano@unisalento.it, Università del Salento  
39.  Silvia Leonzi, silvia.leonzi@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza 

40.  Simona Castellano, sicastellano@unisa.it, Università degli Studi di Salerno  

41.  Simona Tirocchi simona.tirocchi@unito.it, Università di Torino  
42.  Stefania Fragapane, stefania.fragapane@unimercatorum.it, Università Mercatorum  

43.  Stefano Gnasso, stefano.gnasso@gmail.com, Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore  

44.  Stefano Spillare, stefano.spillare2@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  
45.  Valentina Cappi, valentina.cappi3@unibo.it, Università di Bologna  

46.  Vittoria Azzarita, vittoria.azzarita@uniroma1.it, Università di Roma Sapienza 
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5. Links 

Link to the conference website https://eventi.unibo.it/rn05-bologna-conference-2023 or scan the 

QR code bellow. 

Links to the Virtual Rooms can be found on the event website. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

♻️ Please print responsibly 

https://eventi.unibo.it/rn05-bologna-conference-2023

